CITY OF HIGH POINT AGENDA ITEM



Title: Kersey Valley Road Realignment Design

From: Terry Houk – Public Services Director

Robby Stone – Asst. Director Public Services

Meeting Date: May 1, 2017

Public Hearing: N/A **Advertising Date:** N/A

Advertised By: On-Call

Attachments: Attachment A – Scope of Services

PURPOSE:

The Public Services Department is looking to extend the life of the Kersey Valley Landfill. An additional life of ten plus years can be gained by relocating Kersey Valley Road and merging the two existing sites. This project will provide construction plans to bid and construct the roadway realignment.

BACKGROUND:

The professional engineering services to be provided for this project involve work associated with design surveys, wetland investigations, environmental site assessment, utility identification and location, project administration and coordination, roadway design plans and construction documents, permitting, and mapping services. These tasks are anticipated to take one year to complete.

BUDGET IMPACT:

Funds for the project design are in the 2016-2017 Annual Budget.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

The Public Services Department recommends approval and asks for the Council to award the professional engineering services to WithersRavenel, Inc. in the amount of \$384,500.00.



FORMAL BID RECOMMENDATION REQUEST FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL

DEPARTMENT Publi	c Services -	Kersey Valley Landf	i11			
COUNCIL AGENDA DA	ATE: May 1	, 2017		6		
BID NO.: On-call CONTRACT NO.:				DATE OPENED:		
DESCRIPTION:					,	
Design services to re	locate Kers	ey Valley Road.			£	
		t		5		
PURPOSE:						
					he sites to achieve the	
			ad will provide	vehicular acc	cess around the site while	
allowing internal exp	ansion of the	ie landfill.			2	
COMMENTS:						
This design is necessary to allow future landfill expansion.						
					5	
	2				111	
RECOMMEND AWARD	TO: With	ersRavenel, Inc.		AMOUNT	T: \$384,500.00	
	VV ILIIV	Tiskavener, me.			ψ304,300.00	
JUSTIFICATION:	'	111 0 1 11	11	0.11	4	
on projects of similar			list. They have	successfully	demonstrated working	
on projects of simmar	Size and co	implexity.				
			E			
ACCOUNTING UNIT 661749	53370			TEGORY 40205	BUDGETED AMOUNT \$384,500.00	
001747	33370	00115100	1020	70203	φ364,300.00	
-						
TOTAL BUDGETED AMOUNT						
F,		Digitally signed by T	erry Houk o=City of High Point, ou=Public			
DEPARTMENT HEAD:	Terry H	OUK Services, email=terry Date: 2017.04.21 09:	.houk@highpointne.gov, e=US	DATE: Apr	21, 2017	
The Purchasing Division	concurs with	recommendation submi	itted by the Publ	lic Services	and recommends	
award to the lowest resp	onsible, respo	nsive bidder WithersR	avenel, Inc.	in the amount	of \$ 384,500.00	
PURCHASING MANAG	ER: Erik (Onti	i, o, ou,		1	
Approved for Submission to Council				DATE: Apr	21, 2017	
FINANCIAL SERVICES		co-Fitance email-juff.	DN cm-laffery A Moore, w-City of High Point, NC, over-financial Services Director, ental-laffermore 3th Appainting gor, c-US Deter 2017 04 21 11.38 93 -0409		21, 2017	
CITY MANAGER: Greg Demko Digitally signed by Greg Demko Dis en Gr				DATE: Apr	21, 2017	